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CURRENT FACILITIES

2

Constructed in 1977

Capacity for 16 Students

Operating at 50% over design capacity

19% projected growth in 2017

29% program growth in the last 3 years 

Ventilation
Capacity
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Constructed in 1977Well MaintainedCapacity for 16 studentsOldest welding lab in UCAT systemOperating at 50% over design capacity29% program growth in the last 3 years19% projected growth in 2017



NEW TECHNOLOGY BUILDING

• Duchesne County School District
• Uintah Transportation Special 

Service District
• Ballard City
• Roosevelt City

Cost Effective 
Design

12,500 
Sq. Ft.

Estimated CBE 
$4,475,097

$726,500 in-kind financial 
contributions from 

community partners

2016
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Great Community PartnersSimple and efficient designCost effective building materialsSite utilizationConstruction Budget Estimate: $4,475,097



JOB MARKET
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11,166 oil and gas wells in the Uintah Basin – DNR

3229 oil and gas wells permitted in the Uintah Basin - DNR

54 oil and gas wells in process - DNR

13,990 oil and gas wells in Utah – DNR

500-600 welding jobs in the Uintah Basin - DWS

20% projected growth in welding industry statewide over the next 
10 years - DWS

Presenter
Presentation Notes
11,166 oil and gas wells in the Uintah Basin – DNR3229 oil and gas wells permitted in the Uintah Basin54 Oil and gas wells in process13,990 Oil and gas wells in Utah – DNR500-600 welding jobs in the Uintah Basin20% projected growth in welding industry statewide over the next 10 years



JOB MARKET
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Statewide return on capital investment

Sustainable wage

$45,282 Regional Average Starting Welding Salary – Regional DWS

73% local welding retention rate FY15

o World Trials- Top 3
o Changing people’s lives

Chandler Vincent
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Presentation Notes
The winter photo was taken the beginning of January 2017, by a welders helper who was a welding student when he was in high school. �Also the welder welding on the green pipeline and who welded the black tank battery pipes was a former UBATC student. 
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